RESOLUTION NO. 98-41

A RESOLUTION OF THE RIDGECREST CITY COUNCIL
AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
TO SIGN THE FINAL BALANCING CHANGE ORDER
FOR THE BALSAM STREET PEDESTRIAN MALL

WHEREAS, the City of Ridgecrest entered into contract with Granite Construction
Company, for work on the Balsam Street Pedestrian mall project, in the amount of
$531,048.45; and

WHEREAS, Change Orders one (1) through four (4) resulted in an increase to the
contract of $30,000, $10,000, $0 and $5,803.18 respectively for a new total of $576,861.63;
and

WHEREAS, the Final adjustment to the contract price, which accounts for the
differences between the original estimated contract quantities and the actual quantities in
place, resulted in an increase of $45,275.04

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ridgecrest City Council
authorizes the Director of Public Works to sign a Final Balancing Change Order, for the
Balsam Street Pedestrian Mall contract with Granite Construction Company, in the amount
of $45,275.04 for a new contract total of $622,136.49

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 17th day of June 1998, by the following vote:

Ayes: Mayor Lalor, Council Members Auld, Carter and Morgan
Noes: None
Absent: None
Abstain: None

A //

W|II|am R. Lalor, Wi ayor

TTEST:

Pamela Ba
City Clerk



